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Position

Director of Human Services

Child Protective Services Counsel IV
Child Protective Services Counsel IV
Child Protective Services Counsel IV
Deputy Director of HSA

Deputy Director of HSA

Child Protective Services Counsel Il
Deputy Director of HSA

Deputy Director of HSA
Management Services Admin
Deputy Director of HSA
Management Analyst Il

Program Manager

Program Manager

Child Welfare Division Chief
Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Child Welfare Division Chief
Management Analyst Il
Management Analyst Il

Child Welfare Division Chief
Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Program Manager

Social Worker Supervisor Il

HSA Program Supervisor I

Contracts Supervisor

Other Positions Held

County

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Department

Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support

Total Wages

$199,025
$174,439
$150,460
$143,995
$138,101
$134,870
$124,242
$121,962
$120,316
$117,601
$114,729
$111,042
$109,257
$108,439
$107,771
$101,032
$99,721
$96,590
$96,018
$93,794
$92,639
$91,572
$90,854
$90,854
$90,854
$90,854
$89,300
$87,776
$84,726
$84,228
$83,679



32.
33,
34,
35,
36.
37.
38,
30,
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53,
54,
55,
56.
57.
58,
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.

HSA Program Supervisor I
HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Program Supervisor Il
Departmental Personnel Analyst
HSA Staff Analyst Il

HSA Staff Analyst Il
Accountant Ill

HSA Staff Analyst Il

Social Worker V

HSA Staff Analyst |

HSA Staff Analyst Il

Social Worker IV
Accountant |

HSA Staff Analyst |

Benefits Systems Supervisor
Contracts Analyst

Social Worker IV

Senior Administrative Supervisor
HSA Staff Analyst |

Benefits Systems Specialist
Accounting Technician Il
Executive Secretary
Accountant |

Accountant |

Senior Administrative Supervisor

Senior Administrative Supervisor

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support

$83,679
$83,384
$79,998
$78,968
$78,144
$78,144
$78,144
$78,144
$77,115
$76,720
$75,058
$74,705
$72,262
$72,254
$70,235
$68,822
$67,968
$66,507
$65,256
$64,291
$63,303
$59,756
$57,758
$56,709
$56,298
$56,065
$55,357
$54,193
$54,159
$53,345
$53,085
$51,740



64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.

Storekeeper Il
Accounting Technician |
Collections Clerk |l
Stock Clerk Il
Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician |
Accounting Technician |
Stock Clerk Il
Accounting Technician |
Stock Clerk Il

Office Supervisor
Office Supervisor
Collections Clerk |l
Office Supervisor

Lead Transportation Worker
Office Supervisor
Accounting Technician |
Offset Equipment Operator Il
Accounting Technician |

Teaching & Demonstrating
Homemaker

Transportation Worker
Transportation Worker
Transportation Worker
Office Supervisor
Office Supervisor

Teaching & Demonstrating
Homemaker

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support

Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support

$50,827
$48,953
$46,967
$46,844
$46,790
$46,790
$46,790
$46,790
$46,790
$46,790
$46,778
$46,502
$45,834
$45,751
$45,085
$45,053
$44,357
$44,071
$43,942
$43,123
$43,030
$42,854
$42,783
$42,245

$42,174
$42,005
$41,854
$41,400
$37,575
$34,791



94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.

Transportation Worker

Benefits Systems Specialist
Office Supervisor

Senior Administrative Supervisor
HSA Staff Analyst Il

Office Supervisor

Contracts Analyst

San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County
San Joaquin County

San Joaquin County

Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support
Hsa - Admin Support

$34,694
$33,521
$31,940
$28,496
$25,625
$14,721
$14,465



