	Position	Other Positions Held	County	Department	Total Wages
1.	Director of Human Services		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$199,025
2.	Child Protective Services Counsel IV		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$174,439
3.	Child Protective Services Counsel IV		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$150,460
4.	Child Protective Services Counsel IV		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$143,995
5.	Deputy Director of HSA		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$138,101
6.	Deputy Director of HSA		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$134,870
7.	Child Protective Services Counsel III		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$124,242
8.	Deputy Director of HSA		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$121,962
9.	Deputy Director of HSA		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$120,316
10.	Management Services Admin		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$117,601
11.	Deputy Director of HSA		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$114,729
12.	Management Analyst III		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$111,042
13.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$109,257
14.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$108,439
15.	Child Welfare Division Chief		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$107,771
16.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$101,032
17.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$99,721
18.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$96,590
19.	Child Welfare Division Chief		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$96,018
20.	Management Analyst III		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$93,794
21.	Management Analyst III		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$92,639
22.	Child Welfare Division Chief		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$91,572
23.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$90,854
24.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$90,854
25.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$90,854
26.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$90,854
27.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$89,300
28.	Program Manager		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$87,776
29.	Social Worker Supervisor II		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$84,726
30.	HSA Program Supervisor II		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$84,228
31.	Contracts Supervisor		San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$83,679

32.	HSA Program Supervisor II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$83,679
33.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$83,384
34.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$79,998
35.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$78,968
36.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$78,144
37.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$78,144
38.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$78,144
39.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$78,144
40.	HSA Program Supervisor II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$77,115
41.	Departmental Personnel Analyst	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$76,720
42.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$75,058
43.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$74,705
44.	Accountant III	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$72,262
45.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$72,254
46.	Social Worker V	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$70,235
47.	HSA Staff Analyst I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$68,822
48.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$67,968
49.	Social Worker IV	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$66,507
50.	Accountant II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$65,256
51.	HSA Staff Analyst I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$64,291
52.	Benefits Systems Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$63,303
53.	Contracts Analyst	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$59,756
54.	Social Worker IV	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$57,758
55.	Senior Administrative Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$56,709
56.	HSA Staff Analyst I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$56,298
57.	Benefits Systems Specialist	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$56,065
58.	Accounting Technician II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$55,357
59.	Executive Secretary	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$54,193
60.	Accountant II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$54,159
61.	Accountant II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$53,345
62.	Senior Administrative Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$53,085
63.	Senior Administrative Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$51,740

64.	Storekeeper II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$50,827
65.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$48,953
66.	Collections Clerk II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,967
67.	Stock Clerk II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,844
68.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,790
69.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,790
70.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,790
71.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,790
72.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,790
73.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,790
74.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,778
75.	Stock Clerk II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$46,502
76.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$45,834
77.	Stock Clerk II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$45,751
78.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$45,085
79.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$45,053
80.	Collections Clerk II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$44,357
81.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$44,071
82.	Lead Transportation Worker	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$43,942
83.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$43,123
84.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$43,030
85.	Offset Equipment Operator II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$42,854
86.	Accounting Technician I	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$42,783
87.	Teaching & Demonstrating Homemaker	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$42,245
88.	Transportation Worker	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$42,174
89.	Transportation Worker	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$42,005
90.	Transportation Worker	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$41,854
91.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$41,400
92.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$37,575
93.	Teaching & Demonstrating Homemaker	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$34,791

94.	Transportation Worker	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$34,694
95.	Benefits Systems Specialist	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$33,521
96.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$31,940
97.	Senior Administrative Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$28,496
98.	HSA Staff Analyst II	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$25,625
99.	Office Supervisor	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$14,721
100.	Contracts Analyst	San Joaquin County	Hsa - Admin Support	\$14,465